



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001 151006M	1.000	12,800.00000	12,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003 153003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004 153005M	9.000	1.00000	9.00	100.00000	900.00	600.00000	5,400.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005 153011M	750.000	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50
TRAINEES	HOUR						
0006 154003P	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0011 157004M	1.000	39,200.00000	39,200.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022 159003M	15.000	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15	118.00000	1,770.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0023 159006M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	80.00000	1,600.00
DRUM	U						
0024 159012M	518.000	28.00000	14,504.00	0.01000	5.18	17.00000	8,806.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0025 159021P	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	800.00	32.00000	2,560.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF						
0026 159030M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	5,000.00000	10,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID				(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0027	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	
0028	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 DOLL	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	
0029	160009M STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 DOLL	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
0030	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	100.00000	100.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
0031	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
0032	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	9.000 CY	0.01000	0.09	100.00000	900.00	0.01000	0.09	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0033	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	819.000 CY	14.00000 11,466.00	40.00000 32,760.00	31.00000 25,389.00		
0035	302042P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1,012.000 SY	25.00000 25,300.00	16.00000 16,192.00	11.00000 11,132.00		
0036	302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	344.000 CY	93.00000 31,992.00	75.00000 25,800.00	46.00000 15,824.00		
0037	603017P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, ___" THICK (D50=___") RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=6")	49.000 SY	92.00000 4,508.00	200.00000 9,800.00	159.00000 7,791.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0039	609002M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED LF	175.000	58.00000	10,150.00	80.00000	14,000.00	52.00000	9,100.00
0040	609040M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE, POWDER COATED U	4.000	2,800.00000	11,200.00	2,240.00000	8,960.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0041	609050M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 9' LONG U	20.000	0.01000	0.20	165.00000	3,300.00	1.00000	20.00
0042	609058M APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 U	4.000	3,700.00000	14,800.00	3,350.00000	13,400.00	3,300.00000	13,200.00
0043	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	161.000	0.01000	1.61	1.00000	161.00	0.01000	1.61



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0044	612003P 106.600 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	72.00000	7,675.20	40.00000	4,264.00	40.00000	4,264.00
0045	654007P (1) ELECTRICAL UTILITY RELOCATION JCP&L	97,000.00000	97,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	86,500.00000	86,500.00
0046	656003P (1) COMMUNICATIONS UTILITY RELOCATION	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,600.00000	27,600.00
0101	159262M 2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5'	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
Section Totals:		\$677,314.99		\$763,250.05		\$701,965.22	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	155015M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	1.000 U	54,000.00000	54,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00
0008	155033M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	18.000 MO	100.00000	1,800.00	2,500.00000	45,000.00	2,500.00000 45,000.00
0009	156015M NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	1.000 U	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00
0010	156021M CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT	1.000 U	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00
Section Totals:				\$61,800.00		\$71,500.00	\$95,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	11,800.00000	11,800.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0020 158085P	(1)	4,480.00000	4,480.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
BIOLOGICAL SURVEYS	LS						
Section Totals:			\$16,280.00		\$2,001.00		\$10,001.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012 158009M	1,724.000 LF	11.00000	18,964.00	7.45000	12,843.80	5.50000	9,482.00
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE						
0013 158015M	50.000 U	13.00000	650.00	1.00000	50.00	9.00000	450.00
	HAYBALE						
0014 158045M	292.000 LF	28.00000	8,176.00	12.50000	3,650.00	20.00000	5,840.00
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2						
0015 158051M	2.000 U	335.00000	670.00	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00
	DEWATERING BASIN						
0016 158057M	2.000 U	1,120.00000	2,240.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL TANK						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID				(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0017	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0018	158072M 2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2,000.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0019	158084M 16.000 EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	0.01000	0.16	0.01000	0.16	0.01000	0.16		
0021	158095M 198.000 BASIN SAND LAYER CY	106.00000	20,988.00	45.00000	8,910.00	27.00000	5,346.00		
0034	203041P 2,389.000 GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY	1.00000	2,389.00	1.00000	2,389.00	2.00000	4,778.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050 806018P	76.000	35.00000	2,660.00	13.50000	1,026.00	2.50000	190.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY						
Section Totals:			\$61,737.16		\$33,568.96		\$35,986.16

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Lanscape	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0038 608015P	69.000 SY	44.00000	3,036.00	55.00000	3,795.00	40.00000	2,760.00
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE, ___ " THICK 4" TH.							
0047 804000P	756.000 SY	30.00000	22,680.00	13.00000	9,828.00	5.00000	3,780.00
TOPSOIL SPREADING ___ " THICK 4" TH.							
0048 804014P	24.000 CY	70.00000	1,680.00	100.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	1,800.00
PLANT PIT SOIL PLANT PIT SOIL							
0049 804015P	84.000 CY	60.00000	5,040.00	45.00000	3,780.00	58.00000	4,872.00
BORROW TOPSOIL							
0051 806027P	756.000 SY	2.00000	1,512.00	7.50000	5,670.00	2.90000	2,192.40
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0005	General Lanscape	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0052	807006M 600.000 TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT SY	5.00000	3,000.00	9.00000	5,400.00	4.75000	2,850.00
0053	809003M 832.000 STRAW MULCHING SY	1.35000	1,123.20	3.50000	2,912.00	1.00000	832.00
0054	809018M 126.000 WOOD MULCHING SY	9.00000	1,134.00	28.00000	3,528.00	6.50000	819.00
0055	811024M 3.000 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B U	672.00000	2,016.00	800.00000	2,400.00	695.00000	2,085.00
0056	811048M 3.000 EVERGREEN TREE, 3-4' HIGH, B&B U	504.00000	1,512.00	450.00000	1,350.00	145.00000	435.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0005	General Lanscape			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0057	811063M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18-24" HIGH, #3 CONTAINER	233.000	73.00000	17,009.00	70.00000	16,310.00	53.00000	12,349.00
0058	811138M PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,975.00000	3,975.00
0059	811165M WATERING	9.000	1.00000	9.00	500.00000	4,500.00	300.00000	2,700.00
Section Totals:				\$61,751.20		\$66,873.00		\$41,449.40



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060 158050M	65.000 SY	162.00000	10,530.00	50.00000	3,250.00	24.00000	1,560.00
GEOMEMBRANE							
0061 201006P	(1) LS	115,000.00000	115,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 3489-001							
0062 201039P	(1) LS	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0063 202009P	540.000 CY	16.00000	8,640.00	75.00000	40,500.00	58.00000	31,320.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0064 203009P	373.000 CY	88.00000	32,824.00	40.00000	14,920.00	95.00000	35,435.00
I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0065 203041P	128.000 SY	1.00000	128.00	1.00000	128.00	2.00000	256.00
GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION							
0066 302051P	20.000 CY	185.00000	3,700.00	95.00000	1,900.00	145.00000	2,900.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS							
0067 302060P	5.000 CY	76.00000	380.00	75.00000	375.00	48.00000	240.00
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57							
0068 501006P	12,680.000 SF	49.00000	621,320.00	65.00000	824,200.00	55.00000	697,400.00
PERMANENT SHEETING							
0069 502003P	(1) LS	267,000.00000	267,000.00	217,176.12000	217,176.12	428,160.47000	428,160.47
FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070 502009M	280.000 LF TEST PILE, FURNISHED CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 14" DIAMETER	78.00000	21,840.00	155.00000	43,400.00	100.00000	28,000.00
0071 502009M	150.000 LF TEST PILE, FURNISHED CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 16" DIAMETER	89.00000	13,350.00	165.00000	24,750.00	117.00000	17,550.00
0072 502012M	260.000 LF TEST PILE, DRIVEN CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 16" DIAMETER	10.00000	2,600.00	40.00000	10,400.00	5.00000	1,300.00
0073 502012M	140.000 LF TEST PILE, DRIVEN CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 14" DIAMETER	10.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	5,600.00	5.00000	700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006		(Bridge (3489-001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0074	502018M DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST U	18.000	18.00	500.00000	9,000.00	1,200.00000	21,600.00
0075	502024M CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, FURNISHED, 14" DIAMETER LF	1,200.000	93,600.00	100.00000	120,000.00	101.00000	121,200.00
0076	502027M CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, FURNISHED, 16" DIAMETER LF	910.000	80,990.00	110.00000	100,100.00	116.00000	105,560.00
0077	502048M CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, DRIVEN, 14" DIAMETER LF	1,100.000	11,000.00	35.00000	38,500.00	5.00000	5,500.00
0078	502051M CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, DRIVEN, 16" DIAMETER LF	840.000	8,400.00	35.00000	29,400.00	5.00000	4,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0079	502201M SPLICE CAST-IN-PLACE PILE 14" DIAMETER PILE	24.000 U	0.01000 0.24	1.00000 24.00	24.00	500.00000 12,000.00	12,000.00
0080	502201M SPLICE CAST-IN-PLACE PILE 16" DIAMETER PILE	16.000 U	0.01000 0.16	1.00000 16.00	16.00	500.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00
0081	502207M PILE SHOE 14" DIAMETER PILE	24.000 U	300.00000 7,200.00	500.00000 12,000.00	12,000.00	275.00000 6,600.00	6,600.00
0082	502207M PILE SHOE 16" DIAMETER PILE	16.000 U	365.00000 5,840.00	500.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00	425.00000 6,800.00	6,800.00
0083	503048M OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL	50.000 LF	0.01000 0.50	1.00000 50.00	50.00	0.01000 0.50	0.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006		(Bridge (3489-001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0084	504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED	9,985.000 LB	2.00000 19,970.00	3.00000 29,955.00	2.05000 20,469.25		
0085	504015P CONCRETE FOOTING	105.000 CY	765.00000 80,325.00	650.00000 68,250.00	800.00000 84,000.00		
0086	504018P CONCRETE WING WALL	50.000 CY	1,240.00000 62,000.00	2,000.00000 100,000.00	1,600.00000 80,000.00		
0087	504048P CONCRETE STAINING	130.000 SY	70.00000 9,100.00	50.00000 6,500.00	32.00000 4,160.00		
0088	504053P CONCRETE PYLON	16.000 LF	1,200.00000 19,200.00	1,000.00000 16,000.00	820.00000 13,120.00		
0089	505057P PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	24.000 LF	5,400.00000 129,600.00	6,500.00000 156,000.00	8,500.00000 204,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090 507021P	17.000	1,600.0000	27,200.00	1,000.0000	17,000.00	1,600.0000	27,200.00
CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	CY						
0091 507085P	46.000	475.0000	21,850.00	500.0000	23,000.00	425.0000	19,550.00
STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF						
0092 601419P	120.000	35.0000	4,200.00	100.0000	12,000.00	45.0000	5,400.00
8" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF						
Section Totals:			\$1,679,206.90		\$2,047,894.12		\$2,121,181.22



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007		(Bridge (Retaining Wall, Location No. 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0093	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	139.000	20.00000 2,780.00	50.00000 6,950.00	61.00000 8,479.00		
0094	203009P I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	96.000	80.00000 7,680.00	50.00000 4,800.00	119.00000 11,424.00		
0095	203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY	64.000	1.00000 64.00	1.00000 64.00	2.00000 128.00		
0096	604003P GABION WALL CY	55.000	350.00000 19,250.00	350.00000 19,250.00	300.00000 16,500.00		
Section Totals:			\$29,774.00	\$31,064.00	\$36,531.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) MARBRO, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0008		(Bridge (Retaining Wall, Location No. 2		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0097	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	122.000	24.00000 2,928.00	50.00000 6,100.00	65.00000 7,930.00		
0098	203009P I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	81.000	85.00000 6,885.00	50.00000 4,050.00	129.00000 10,449.00		
0099	203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY	62.000	1.00000 62.00	1.00000 62.00	2.00000 124.00		
0100	604003P GABION WALL CY	55.000	350.00000 19,250.00	350.00000 19,250.00	300.00000 16,500.00		
Section Totals:			\$29,125.00	\$29,462.00	\$35,003.00		
Contract Totals			\$2,616,989.25	\$3,045,613.13	\$3,077,117.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,616,989.25	\$3,045,613.13	3,077,117.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID				(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL							
0003	153003P	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS							
0004	153005M	9.000	600.00000	5,400.00	900.00000	8,100.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U							
0005	153011M	750.000	1.00000	750.00	1.00000	750.00			
	TRAINEES	HOUR							
0006	154003P	(1)	310,000.00000	310,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0011	157004M	1.000	36,000.00000	36,000.00	212,000.00000	212,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0022	159003M 15.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	150.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	15.00		
0023	159006M 20.000 DRUM U	60.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	20.00		
0024	159012M 518.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	50.00000	25,900.00	20.00000	10,360.00		
0025	159021P 80.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	80.00000	6,400.00	200.00000	16,000.00		
0026	159030M 2.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	7,500.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID				(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0027	159108M	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U							
0028	160004M	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00			
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0029	160009M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL							
0030	161003P	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,507.00000	14,507.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS							
0031	201003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	CLEARING SITE	LS							
0032	202006M	9.000	400.00000	3,600.00	800.00000	7,200.00			
	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0033 202009P	819.000	160.00000	131,040.00	50.00000	40,950.00		
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY							
0035 302042P	1,012.000	30.00000	30,360.00	16.00000	16,192.00		
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK SY							
0036 302060P	344.000	100.00000	34,400.00	170.00000	58,480.00		
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57 CY							
0037 603017P	49.000	90.00000	4,410.00	200.00000	9,800.00		
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, ___" THICK (D50=___") RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=6") SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0039	609002M 175.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL, POWDER COATED LF	54.00000	9,450.00	60.00000	10,500.00		
0040	609040M 4.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE, POWDER COATED U	2,600.00000	10,400.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00		
0041	609050M 20.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 9' LONG U	1.00000	20.00	125.00000	2,500.00		
0042	609058M 4.000 APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 U	3,400.00000	13,600.00	4,200.00000	16,800.00		
0043	609075M 161.000 REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	1.00000	161.00	20.00000	3,220.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0044	612003P	106.600	40.00000	4,264.00	55.00000	5,863.00	
	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF					
0045	654007P	(1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	ELECTRICAL UTILITY RELOCATION JCP&L	LS					
0046	656003P	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	COMMUNICATIONS UTILITY RELOCATION	LS					
0101	159262M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5'	U					
Section Totals:				\$943,605.00		\$1,524,757.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	155015M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	U					
0008	155033M	18.000	4,400.00000	79,200.00	2,900.00000	52,200.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	MO					
0009	156015M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	U					
0010	156021M	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	
	CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT	U					
Section Totals:				\$138,200.00		\$129,200.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152015P	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	1.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0020 158085P	(1)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
BIOLOGICAL SURVEYS	LS						
Section Totals:			\$16,600.00		\$5,001.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	1,724.000	15.00000	25,860.00	7.00000	12,068.00	
0013	158015M HAYBALE	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	140.00000	7,000.00	
0014	158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	292.000	30.00000	8,760.00	25.00000	7,300.00	
0015	158051M DEWATERING BASIN	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	
0016	158057M SEDIMENT CONTROL TANK	2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0017	158063P (1)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS						
0018	158072M 2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U						
0019	158084M 16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	4,800.00		
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY						
0021	158095M 198.000	160.00000	31,680.00	100.00000	19,800.00		
	BASIN SAND LAYER CY						
0034	203041P 2,389.000	7.00000	16,723.00	4.00000	9,556.00		
	GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050 806018P	76.000	3.00000	228.00	13.00000	988.00		
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY						
Section Totals:			\$112,751.00		\$75,012.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Lanscape			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0038 608015P	69.000 SY	42.00000	2,898.00	110.00000	7,590.00		
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE, ___ " THICK 4" TH.						
0047 804000P	756.000 SY	5.25000	3,969.00	13.00000	9,828.00		
	TOPSOIL SPREADING ___ " THICK 4" TH.						
0048 804014P	24.000 CY	76.00000	1,824.00	100.00000	2,400.00		
	PLANT PIT SOIL PLANT PIT SOIL						
0049 804015P	84.000 CY	60.00000	5,040.00	60.00000	5,040.00		
	BORROW TOPSOIL						
0051 806027P	756.000 SY	3.00000	2,268.00	8.00000	6,048.00		
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Lanscape			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0052 807006M	600.000	5.00000	3,000.00	9.00000	5,400.00		
	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT						
0053 809003M	832.000	1.00000	832.00	4.00000	3,328.00		
	STRAW MULCHING						
0054 809018M	126.000	6.50000	819.00	25.00000	3,150.00		
	WOOD MULCHING						
0055 811024M	3.000	720.00000	2,160.00	800.00000	2,400.00		
	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B						
0056 811048M	3.000	150.00000	450.00	450.00000	1,350.00		
	EVERGREEN TREE, 3-4' HIGH, B&B						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Lanscape			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0057	811063M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18-24" HIGH, #3 CONTAINER	233.000	56.00000	13,048.00	70.00000	16,310.00	
0058	811138M PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
0059	811165M WATERING	9.000	300.00000	2,700.00	800.00000	7,200.00	
Section Totals:				\$43,008.00		\$77,044.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	158050M	65.000	70.00000	4,550.00	125.00000	8,125.00	
	GEOMEMBRANE	SY					
0061	201006P	(1)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	
	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___)	LS					
	3489-001						
0062	201039P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LS					
0063	202009P	540.000	160.00000	86,400.00	65.00000	35,100.00	
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY					
0064	203009P	373.000	120.00000	44,760.00	68.00000	25,364.00	
	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY					

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065 203041P	128.000 SY	7.00000	896.00	10.00000	1,280.00		
GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION							
0066 302051P	20.000 CY	130.00000	2,600.00	180.00000	3,600.00		
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS							
0067 302060P	5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00	290.00000	1,450.00		
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57							
0068 501006P	12,680.000 SF	50.00000	634,000.00	58.00000	735,440.00		
PERMANENT SHEETING							
0069 502003P	(1) LS	229,000.00000	229,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0006	(Bridge (3489-001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:
0070	502009M	280.000	100.00000	28,000.00	115.00000	32,200.00		
	TEST PILE, FURNISHED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 14" DIAMETER	LF						
0071	502009M	150.000	120.00000	18,000.00	125.00000	18,750.00		
	TEST PILE, FURNISHED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 16" DIAMETER	LF						
0072	502012M	260.000	75.00000	19,500.00	200.00000	52,000.00		
	TEST PILE, DRIVEN CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 16" DIAMETER	LF						
0073	502012M	140.000	90.00000	12,600.00	215.00000	30,100.00		
	TEST PILE, DRIVEN CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, 14" DIAMETER	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0074	502018M 18.000	2,000.00000	36,000.00	2,000.00000	36,000.00		
	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST U						
0075	502024M 1,200.000	90.00000	108,000.00	110.00000	132,000.00		
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, LF FURNISHED, 14" DIAMETER						
0076	502027M 910.000	105.00000	95,550.00	125.00000	113,750.00		
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, LF FURNISHED, 16" DIAMETER						
0077	502048M 1,100.000	50.00000	55,000.00	118.00000	129,800.00		
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, LF DRIVEN, 14" DIAMETER						
0078	502051M 840.000	60.00000	50,400.00	130.00000	109,200.00		
	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILE, LF DRIVEN, 16" DIAMETER						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0079	502201M SPLICE CAST-IN-PLACE PILE 14" DIAMETER PILE	24.000	1.00000	24.00	3,000.00000	72,000.00	
0080	502201M SPLICE CAST-IN-PLACE PILE 16" DIAMETER PILE	16.000	1.00000	16.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00	
0081	502207M PILE SHOE 14" DIAMETER PILE	24.000	300.00000	7,200.00	2,000.00000	48,000.00	
0082	502207M PILE SHOE 16" DIAMETER PILE	16.000	450.00000	7,200.00	2,275.00000	36,400.00	
0083	503048M OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL	50.000	300.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	50,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0084 504006P	9,985.000	3.00000	29,955.00	4.00000	39,940.00		
REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	LB						
0085 504015P	105.000	850.00000	89,250.00	1,425.00000	149,625.00		
CONCRETE FOOTING	CY						
0086 504018P	50.000	1,600.00000	80,000.00	2,075.00000	103,750.00		
CONCRETE WING WALL	CY						
0087 504048P	130.000	50.00000	6,500.00	135.00000	17,550.00		
CONCRETE STAINING	SY						
0088 504053P	16.000	1,000.00000	16,000.00	2,850.00000	45,600.00		
CONCRETE PYLON	LF						
0089 505057P	24.000	7,500.00000	180,000.00	5,900.00000	141,600.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	(Bridge (3489-001	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090	507021P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK	17.000	1,200.00000	20,400.00	3,300.00000	56,100.00	
0091	507085P STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	46.000	425.00000	19,550.00	520.00000	23,920.00	
0092	601419P 8" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	120.000	65.00000	7,800.00	85.00000	10,200.00	
Section Totals:				\$2,029,651.00		\$2,569,844.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007		(Bridge (Retaining Wall, Location No. 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0093	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	139.000	160.00000 22,240.00	75.00000	10,425.00		
0094	203009P I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	96.000	120.00000 11,520.00	73.00000	7,008.00		
0095	203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY	64.000	7.00000 448.00	4.50000	288.00		
0096	604003P GABION WALL CY	55.000	900.00000 49,500.00	490.00000	26,950.00		
Section Totals:			\$83,708.00		\$44,671.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0008		(Bridge (Retaining Wall, Location No. 2		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0097	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	122.000	160.00000 19,520.00	80.00000	9,760.00		
0098	203009P I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE CY	81.000	120.00000 9,720.00	73.00000	5,913.00		
0099	203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION SY	62.000	7.00000 434.00	4.50000	279.00		
0100	604003P GABION WALL CY	55.000	900.00000 49,500.00	490.00000	26,950.00		
Section Totals:			\$79,174.00		\$42,902.00		
Contract Totals			\$3,446,697.00		\$4,468,431.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,446,697.00		\$4,468,431.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023

District(s): C1

Call Order: 104

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 23104

Counties: OCEAN

Letting Date: June 08, 2023 10:00 AM

District(s): C1

Contract Time: 10/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Forest Resource Edu. Center Access Rd Bridge over Toms River

Project(s): STBGP-D00S643

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$2,616,989.25	100.00%
2	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$3,045,613.13	116.38%
3	MARBRO, INC.	\$3,077,117.00	117.58%
4	CRS CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$3,446,697.00	131.70%
5	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$4,468,431.00	170.75%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.